*This statement is electronically generated from the APAC Regulatory Affairs Extranet. However, the issue date in this statement will reflect the Singapore time
due to the configuration of the system.
These statements are provided by Ingredion (Thailand) Co., Ltd. based on available information in its possession as at the date of these letters. These statements
are made under strict terms of confidentiality to the addressee only and are not to be relied upon or in any way used by any other third party. These statements
further supersede all related previous statements issued by Ingredion (Thailand) Co., Ltd. in respect of the above subject matter. These statements apply to the
products sold by Ingredion (Thailand) Co., Ltd.. Ultimately the customer must evaluate its own products prior to marketing or sale in order to determine whether
these statements are appropriate for and continue to apply to the final product sold. The customer must also determine whether its products are suitable for their
intended use.
Ref: A1101/202306270004 Page 1 of 2
BATCH NUMBERING SYSTEM
27 June 2023
INGREDION (THAILAND) CO., LTD.
Thailand
Product(s): QUIK TEX 3331 , QUIK TEX 3331
Dear Sirs,
We are in receipt of your request regarding Batch Code Translation of the above referenced
product(s). Please accept this letter in response to that request for information.
Thailand manufacturing sites and tollers
 The first letter is designating the month of manufacture. Table A
 The second letter designates the year of manufacture. Table A
 The third letter designates the manufacturing location or fixed as N or B or L that indicates
to the Ingredion plant location where the product qualifies when the products are produced
by tollers. Table A
 The last four or five numbers indicate the consecutive number of the manufactured
batches.
Thank you for your interest in Ingredion’s products. Please contact us if we can be of any further
assistance.
M Y P XXXX
*This statement is electronically generated from the APAC Regulatory Affairs Extranet. However, the issue date in this statement will reflect the Singapore time
due to the configuration of the system.
These statements are provided by Ingredion (Thailand) Co., Ltd. based on available information in its possession as at the date of these letters. These statements
are made under strict terms of confidentiality to the addressee only and are not to be relied upon or in any way used by any other third party. These statements
further supersede all related previous statements issued by Ingredion (Thailand) Co., Ltd. in respect of the above subject matter. These statements apply to the
products sold by Ingredion (Thailand) Co., Ltd.. Ultimately the customer must evaluate its own products prior to marketing or sale in order to determine whether
these statements are appropriate for and continue to apply to the final product sold. The customer must also determine whether its products are suitable for their
intended use.
Ref: A1101/202306270004 Page 2 of 2
Table A – Month, Year and Plant details
Month Year Plant
A = January A = 2011 N = 2023 B = Thailand BKD
B = February B = 2012 P = 2024 G = Thailand Kalasin
C = March C = 2013 Q = 2025 L = Thailand Banglen
D = April D = 2014 R = 2026 N = Nakhon Ratchasima
E = May E = 2015 S = 2027 S = Shanghai, China
F = June F = 2016 T = 2028 F = Shandong, China
G = July G = 2017 U = 2029
H = August H = 2018 V = 2030
J = September J = 2019
K = October K = 2020
L = November L = 2021
M = December M = 2022